Page 1 of 5
SLIM SMOOTH/BAFFLE ROUND DOWNLIGHT SSRD & SBRD Series
PROJECT NAME:___________________________________________________________________   CAT. #: _________________________________________________________
NOTES:____________________________________________________________________________   FIXTURE SCHEDULE:_____________________________________________
3
0
0
0
K
2700K
3
5
00K
5
0
0
0
K
4000
K
Phone: 1-800-555-5629 Fax: 973-244-7333 Web: www.maxlite.com E-mail: info@maxlite.com PLM# 830 Rev: 12/15/2025
© 2025 Specifications subject to change without notice.
Description:
The CCT Selectable Slim Downlights mount directly into the ceiling,
requiring no can. With a simple flick of a switch on the remote driver
junction box, installers can choose from 2700K, 3000K, 3500K,
4000K or 5000K as CCT to suit various application needs. Low
profile and easy to install, the Flush style fixture is Energy Star,
wet locations, IC rated and supports Title 24. Its edge lit optics
provide an even and low glare illumination with an outstanding color
rendering, making it the ideal choice for hospitality, retail, offices and
multi-unit residential spaces.
Features:
•	 2700K/ 3000K/3500K/4000K/5000K CCT Selectable
•	 CRI: ≥90
•	 Beam angle: 110°
•	 Universal mounting plate available
•	 Mounts into ceiling without the use of a separate housing
•	 Field installable Emergency Battery back up kit available
Dimming:
•	 120V - TRIAC dimming
Construction:
•	 Frame: Polycarbonate
•	 Plastic lens: Polymethyl methacrylate
Listings:
•	 UL Certified for wet locations
•	 ENERGY STAR certified
•	 IC rated
•	 Airtight constructions
•	 Supports T24 Part 6 high efficacy lighting requirements
Ordering Information
FAMILY SHAPE SIZE WATTAGE
(NOMINAL) CRI+ COLOR SELECTABLE - TRIM PACK
SS=
SB=
Slim Downlight
Smooth Trim
Slim Downlight
Baffle Trim
RD= Round 4R= 4” 10= 10.5W 9CS= 90 CRI, 2700/3000/3500/4000/5000
(Default is 3000K)
- W= White [BLANK]= 1 pack
6R= 6” 13= 13W [BLANK]=
-6PK
1 pack
6 pack
8R= 8” 23= 23W [BLANK]= 1 pack
4”
6”
8”
Smooth Trim Baffle Trim
Page 2 of 5
SLIM SMOOTH/BAFFLE ROUND DOWNLIGHT SSRD & SBRD Series
Phone: 1-800-555-5629 Fax: 973-244-7333 Web: www.maxlite.com E-mail: info@maxlite.com PLM# 830 Rev: 12/15/2025
© 2025 Specifications subject to change without notice.
3
0
0
0
K
2700K
3
5
00K
5
0
0
0
K
4000
K
Specifications SSRD-4R10.5T9CS-W
SBRD-4R10.5T9CS-W
SSRD-6R13T9CS-W
SBRD-6R13T9CS-W
SSRD-8R23T9CS-W
SBRD-8R23T9CS-W
Power Consumption 10.5W 13W 23W
Equivalency 75W INC 75W INC 100W INC
Lumens Delivered 870 lm 1,100 lm 1,900 lm
Lumens Battery Mode
(EBUUP15007N0100)
800 900 950
Efficacy 83 lm/w 84 lm/w 82 lm/w
Beam Angle 110°
CRI ≥ 90
Color Temperature (K) 2700K/3000K/3500K/4000K/5000K (Default is 3000K)
L70 Lumen maintenance ≥ 50,000
Power Factor ≥ 0.9
Input Voltage 120V, 60Hz
Dimming TRIAC Dimming Range: 10%-100%
Operating Temperature -4°F to 104°F (-20°C to 40°C)
Listings ENERGY STAR, ULus, Title 24 Compliant, JA8, IC Rated, Airtight
Environment UL listed for wet location
Warranty 5 Years warranty. Check maxlite.com/warranties for details
Stocked Items
ORDER CODE MODEL NUMBER ENERGY
STAR #
112155 SSRD-4R10.5T9CS-W 3722578
112156 SSRD-6R13T9CS-W 3722581
112157 SSRD-6R13T9CS-W-6PK 3722581
112158 SSRD-8R23T9CS-W 3722582
112159 SBRD-4R10.5T9CS-W 3722578
112160 SBRD-6R13T9CS-W
3722581
112161 SBRD-6R13T9CS-W-6PK 3722581
112162 SBRD-8R23T9CS-W 3722582
Dimming Compatibility
DIMMER BRAND SERIES DIMMER MODEL
LEGRAND HARMONY DCL453PTCCCV6
LEVITON DECORA
(SURESLIDE) R12-06672-1LW
LUTRON
DIVA C-L DVCL-153P
DIVA C-L DVWCL-153P-WH
SKYLARK C-L SCL-153P
SKYLARK CTCL-153PDH-WH
ORDER CODE MODEL NUMBER DESCRIPTION IMAGE
112240 SD-UNVTEMPLATE-2  SLIM DOWNLIGHT FAMILY, ROUGH IN TEMPLATE,
UNIVERSAL ROUND 4 INCH, 6 INCH, 8 INCH - GEN 2
109999 CDFK-4-10IN/2PK COMMERCIAL DOWNLIGHT FRAME KIT, NEW CONSTRUCTION, 4”, 6”, 8” & 10” SIZE - 2 PACK
100298 EBUUP15007N0100 EMERGENCY BATTERY BACK UP, 07W, 100-347V, FIELD INSTALLABLE
112239 SDL-EXTCBL6-W SLIM DOWNLIGHT EXTENSION CABLE, 6FT, WHITE
Accessories
Page 3 of 5
SLIM SMOOTH/BAFFLE ROUND DOWNLIGHT SSRD & SBRD Series
Phone: 1-800-555-5629 Fax: 973-244-7333 Web: www.maxlite.com E-mail: info@maxlite.com PLM# 830 Rev: 12/15/2025
© 2025 Specifications subject to change without notice.
3
0
0
0
K
2700K
3
5
00K
5
0
0
0
K
4000
K
5.31"
(135.00mm)
1.30"
(33.00mm)
4.53"
(115.00mm)
3.01"
(76.40mm)
1.22"
(31.00mm)
1.77"
(45.00mm)
0.51"
(13.00mm)
Ø=4.74"
(Ø=120.50mm)
Ø=3.13"
(Ø=79.50mm)
Ø=4.09"
(Ø=104.00mm)
 Ø=4.33"
(Ø=110.00mm)
5.28"
(134.00mm)
1.30"
(33.00mm)
4.53"
(115.00mm)
3.01”
(76.40mm)
1.22"
(31.00mm)
1.99"
(50.50mm)
0.69"
(17.60mm)
Ø=4.74"
(Ø=120.50mm)
Ø=2.09"
(Ø=53.00mm)
Ø=4.09"
(Ø=104.00mm)
 Ø=4.33"
(Ø=110.00mm)
5.31"
(135.00mm)
1.30"
(33.00mm)
4.53"
(115.00mm)
3.01"
(76.40mm)
1.22"
(31.00mm)
1.77"
(45.00mm)
0.51"
(13.00mm)
Ø=4.74"
(Ø=120.50mm)
Ø=3.13"
(Ø=79.50mm)
Ø=4.09"
(Ø=104.00mm)
 Ø=4.33"
(Ø=110.00mm)
5.28"
(134.00mm)
1.30"
(33.00mm)
4.53"
(115.00mm)
3.01”
(76.40mm)
1.22"
(31.00mm)
1.99"
(50.50mm)
0.69"
(17.60mm)
Ø=4.74"
(Ø=120.50mm)
Ø=2.09"
(Ø=53.00mm)
Ø=4.09"
(Ø=104.00mm)
 Ø=4.33"
(Ø=110.00mm)
Dimensions:
4”
Baffle Style
4”
Smooth Style
Page 4 of 5
SLIM SMOOTH/BAFFLE ROUND DOWNLIGHT SSRD & SBRD Series
Phone: 1-800-555-5629 Fax: 973-244-7333 Web: www.maxlite.com E-mail: info@maxlite.com PLM# 830 Rev: 12/15/2025
© 2025 Specifications subject to change without notice.
3
0
0
0
K
2700K
3
5
00K
5
0
0
0
K
4000
K
6”
7.40"
(188.00mm)
1.30"
(33.00mm)
4.53"
(115.00mm)
3.01"
(76.40mm)
 1.22"
(31.00mm)
1.73"
(44.00mm)
0.51"
(13.00mm)
Ø=6.79"
(Ø=172.50mm)
Ø=5.00"
(Ø=127.00mm)
Ø=6.02"
(Ø=153.00mm)
 Ø=6.34"
(Ø=161.00mm)
7.36"
(187.00mm)
1.30"
(33.00mm)
4.53"
(115.00mm)
3.01"
(76.40mm)
1.22"
(31.00mm)
1.99"
(50.50mm)
0.69"
(17.60mm)
Ø=6.79"
(Ø=172.50mm)
Ø=5.00"
(Ø=127.00mm)
Ø=6.02"
(Ø=153.00mm)
 Ø=6.34"
(Ø=161.00mm)
Dimensions:
7.40"
(188.00mm)
1.30"
(33.00mm)
4.53"
(115.00mm)
3.01"
(76.40mm)
 1.22"
(31.00mm)
1.73"
(44.00mm)
0.51"
(13.00mm)
Ø=6.79"
(Ø=172.50mm)
Ø=5.00"
(Ø=127.00mm)
Ø=6.02"
(Ø=153.00mm)
 Ø=6.34"
(Ø=161.00mm)
7.36"
(187.00mm)
1.30"
(33.00mm)
4.53"
(115.00mm)
3.01"
(76.40mm)
1.22"
(31.00mm)
1.99"
(50.50mm)
0.69"
(17.60mm)
Ø=6.79"
(Ø=172.50mm)
Ø=5.00"
(Ø=127.00mm)
Ø=6.02"
(Ø=153.00mm)
 Ø=6.34"
(Ø=161.00mm)
6”
Baffle Style
6”
Smooth Style
Page 5 of 5
SLIM SMOOTH/BAFFLE ROUND DOWNLIGHT SSRD & SBRD Series
Phone: 1-800-555-5629 Fax: 973-244-7333 Web: www.maxlite.com E-mail: info@maxlite.com PLM# 830 Rev: 12/15/2025
© 2025 Specifications subject to change without notice.
3
0
0
0
K
2700K
3
5
00K
5
0
0
0
K
4000
K
8” 1.42"
(36.00mm)
5.31"
(135.00mm)
3.01"
(76.40mm)
1.34"
(34.00mm)
1.73"
(44.00mm)
0.51"
(13.00mm)
Ø=10.06"
(Ø=255.48mm)
9.54"
(242.42mm)
Ø=6.92"
(Ø=176.00mm)
Ø=7.99"
(Ø=203.00mm)
 Ø=8.30"
(Ø=211.00mm)
9.56"
(242.72mm)
1.42"
(36.00mm)
5.31"
(135.00mm)
3.01"
(76.40mm)
1.34"
(34.00mm)
1.99"
(50.50mm)
0.70"
(17.80mm)
Ø=10.06"
(Ø=255.48mm)
Ø=6.92"
(Ø=176.00mm)
Ø=7.99"
(Ø=203.00mm)
 Ø=8.30"
(Ø=211.00mm)
Dimensions:
1.42"
(36.00mm)
5.31"
(135.00mm)
3.01"
(76.40mm)
1.34"
(34.00mm)
1.73"
(44.00mm)
0.51"
(13.00mm)
Ø=10.06"
(Ø=255.48mm)
9.54"
(242.42mm)
Ø=6.92"
(Ø=176.00mm)
Ø=7.99"
(Ø=203.00mm)
 Ø=8.30"
(Ø=211.00mm)
8”
Baffle Style
8”
Smooth Style
1.42"
(36.00mm)
5.31"
(135.00mm)
3.01"
(76.40mm)
1.34"
(34.00mm)
1.99"
(50.50mm)
0.70"
(17.80mm)
Ø=10.06"
(Ø=255.48mm)
9.56"
(242.72mm)
Ø=6.92"
(Ø=176.00mm)
Ø=7.99"
(Ø=203.00mm)
 Ø=8.30"
(Ø=211.00mm)
1.42"
(36.00mm)
5.31"
(135.00mm)
3.01"
(76.40mm)
1.34"
(34.00mm)
1.99"
(50.50mm)
0.70"
(17.80mm)
Ø=10.06"
(Ø=255.48mm)
9.56"
(242.72mm)
Ø=6.92"
(Ø=176.00mm)
Ø=7.99"
(Ø=203.00mm)
 Ø=8.30"
(Ø=211.00mm)